
|
!30 | 25"

@Mile CF4 (40'/m) +1,212 ft Dist | @Mile CF3 (39'/m) +991 ft Dist
E 0.0 UCP Parking Lot 0.1 | E 0.0 UCP Parking Lot 0.1

! L 0.1 BEECH TREE 0.1 | ! L 0.1 BEECH TREE 0.1
R 0.2 ROYCE 0.5 | R 0.2 ROYCE 0.5
R 0.7 TAMARACK 0.2 | R 0.7 TAMARACK 0.2
R 0.9 ROSA DREW 0.0 | R 0.9 ROSA DREW 0.0
R 0.9 UNIVERSITY 1.9 | R 0.9 UNIVERSITY 1.9
R 2.8 HARVARD 3.9 | R 2.8 HARVARD 3.9
R 6.7 IRVINE CENTER 3.4 | R 6.7 IRVINE CENTER 3.4
R 10.1 LAGUNA CANYON 1.6 | R 10.1 LAGUNA CANYON 1.6
°R 11.7 QUAIL HILL PKWY (¼ circle) 0.9 | °R 11.7 QUAIL HILL PKWY (¼ circle) 0.9
°L 12.6 < SHADY CYN / SAND CYN > 0.1 | °L 12.6 < SHADY CYN / SAND CYN > 0.1

(from #1 left lane; ¾ circle) | (from #1 left lane; ¾ circle)
JR 12.9 @ Quail Hill Trail Head 0.0 | JR 12.9 @ Quail Hill Trail Head 0.0
to 12.9 Shady Canyon Tr (bike path) 3.1 | to 12.9 Shady Canyon Tr (bike path) 3.1
X 15.0 SHADY CANYON (inside gate) | X 15.0 SHADY CANYON (inside gate)

JR 16.0 @SUMMIT PARK onto SHADY CYN 0.8 | JR 16.0 @SUMMIT PARK onto SHADY CYN 0.8
X 16.8 CULVER to ANTEATER 0.8 | X 16.8 CULVER to ANTEATER 0.8

! L 17.6 E. PELTASON 0.8 | ! L 17.6 E. PELTASON 0.8
! L 18.4 MICHAEL DRAKE / 0.3 | ! L 18.4 MICHAEL DRAKE / 0.3

X 18.7 CALIFORNIA to BISON 0.7 | X 18.7 CALIFORNIA to BISON 0.7
X 19.3 MACARTHUR | X 19.3 MACARTHUR
R 19.4 into Shopping Center @ Chevron | R 19.4 into Shopping Center @ Chevron

|
Bison &  MacArthur, Newport Beach |

exit 19.6 Shopping Center toward WEST 0.0 | exit 19.5 Patio to NORTH 0.1
L 19.6 CAMELBACK 0.1 Short| X sidewalk

! L* 19.7 BISON 0.1  Cut: | Skips MacARTHUR, SJH
R 19.8 MACARTHUR 1.6 | BACK BAY DR
R 21.4 SAN JOAQUIN HILLS 1.4 | ! to 19.5 LA SALUD to end - ramp to 0.7
R 22.8 BACK BAY DRIVE 2.4 | R 20.2 Bonita Creek Habitat path up 0.3

! L 25.2 @ EASTBLUFF up NW corner 0.0 | # BL 20.5 bear left @ Y to 0.0
to 25.2 Eastbluff Sidepath (sidewalk) 0.2 | ! L 20.5 Bonita Creek Tr bike path down 0.7
FL 25.4 Bayview Tr (bike path) 0.2 | X 21.1 UNIVERSITY @ crosswalk
BL 25.6 San Diego Crk Tr (bike path) 2.7 | R 21.2 San Diego Crk Trail bike path 2.4
R 28.3 MICHELSON 1.2 | R 23.6 MICHELSON 1.3
R 29.5 ROYCE 0.2 | R 24.9 ROYCE 0.2
R 29.7 BEECH TREE 0.1 | R 25.1 BEECH TREE 0.1
R 29.8 UCP parking lot back to start | R 25.2 UCP parking lot back to start

|
|

!30 | 25"
PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org | PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/35427519 | http://ridewithgps.com/routes/35427345

Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org | Tuesdays.xls UPDATED: 5/5/2024

Bison &  MacArthur, Newport Beach

29.9 Miles
UNIVERSITY #02 UNIVERSITY #02s

25.2 Miles    SHORT CUT

MAG'S DONUTS / STARBUCKS MAG'S DONUTS / STARBUCKS



|

|

@Mile CF3 (39'/m) +991 ft Dist | @Mile Dist
E 0.0 UCP Parking Lot 0.1 | exit 19.5 Patio to NORTH 0.1

! L 0.1 BEECH TREE 0.1 | X sidewalk
R 0.2 ROYCE 0.5 | ! to 19.5 LA SALUD to end - ramp to 0.7
R 0.7 TAMARACK 0.2 | R 20.2 Bonita Creek Habitat path up 0.3
R 0.9 ROSA DREW 0.0 | ! BL 20.5 bear left @ Y to 0.0
R 0.9 UNIVERSITY 1.9 | ! L 20.5 Bonita Creek Tr bike path down 0.7
R 2.8 HARVARD 3.9 | X 21.1 UNIVERSITY @ crosswalk
R 6.7 IRVINE CENTER 3.4 | R 21.2 San Diego Crk Trail bike path 2.4
R 10.1 LAGUNA CANYON 1.6 | R 23.6 MICHELSON 1.3
°R 11.7 QUAIL HILL PKWY (¼ circle) 0.9 | R 24.9 ROYCE 0.2
°L 12.6 < SHADY CYN / SAND CYN > 0.1 | R 25.1 BEECH TREE 0.1

(from #1 left lane; ¾ circle) | R 25.2 UCP parking lot back to start
JR 12.9 @ Quail Hill Trail Head 0.0 |

to 12.9 Shady Canyon Tr (bike path) 3.1 |

X 15.0 SHADY CANYON (inside gate) |

JR 16.0 @SUMMIT PARK onto SHADY CYN 0.8 |

X 16.8 CULVER to ANTEATER 0.8 |

! L 17.6 E. PELTASON 0.8 |

! L 18.4 MICHAEL DRAKE / 0.3 |

X 18.7 CALIFORNIA to BISON 0.7 |

X 19.3 MACARTHUR |

R 19.4 into Shopping Center @ Chevron | PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org

| Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org
Bison &  MacArthur, Newport Beach | http://ridewithgps.com/routes/35427345 UPDATED: 5/9/24

UNIVERSITY #02s
25.2 Miles    SHORT CUT

MAG'S DONUTS / STARBUCKS



|

|

@Mile CF4 (40'/m) +1,212 ft Dist | @Mile Dist
E 0.0 UCP Parking Lot 0.1 | 19.6 Shopping Center toward WEST 0.0

! L 0.1 BEECH TREE 0.1 | L 19.6 CAMELBACK 0.1
R 0.2 ROYCE 0.5 | ! L* 19.7 BISON 0.1
R 0.7 TAMARACK 0.2 | R 19.8 MACARTHUR 1.6
R 0.9 ROSA DREW 0.0 | R 21.4 SAN JOAQUIN HILLS 1.4
R 0.9 UNIVERSITY 1.9 | R 22.8 BACK BAY DRIVE 2.4
R 2.8 HARVARD 3.9 | ! L 25.2 @ EASTBLUFF up NW corner 0.0
R 6.7 IRVINE CENTER 3.4 | to 25.2 Eastbluff Sidepath (sidewalk) 0.2
R 10.1 LAGUNA CANYON 1.6 | FL 25.4 Bayview Tr (bike path) 0.2
°R 11.7 QUAIL HILL PKWY (¼ circle) 0.9 | BL 25.6 San Diego Crk Tr (bike path) 2.7
°L 12.6 < SHADY CYN / SAND CYN > 0.1 | R 28.3 MICHELSON 1.2

(from #1 left lane; ¾ circle) | R 29.5 ROYCE 0.2
JR 12.9 @ Quail Hill Trail Head 0.0 | R 29.7 BEECH TREE 0.1
to 12.9 Shady Canyon Tr (bike path) 3.1 | R 29.8 UCP parking lot back to start
X 15.0 SHADY CANYON (inside gate) |

JR 16.0 @SUMMIT PARK onto SHADY CYN 0.8 |

X 16.8 CULVER to ANTEATER 0.8 |

! L 17.6 E. PELTASON 0.8 |

! L 18.4 MICHAEL DRAKE / 0.3 |

X 18.7 CALIFORNIA to BISON 0.7 |

X 19.3 MACARTHUR |

R 19.4 into Shopping Center @ Chevron | PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org

| Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org
Bison &  MacArthur, Newport Beach | https://ridewithgps.com/routes/35427519 UPDATED: 5/9/24

UNIVERSITY #02
29.9 Miles

MAG'S DONUTS / STARBUCKS


